PATE	N FORM COVER SHEET OUS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCY DOCKET NO. H16-26088 US
Tab settings 3 5 0 V	INTS UNLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Frederick S. Malver, Paul L. Gibson,	Name: Honeywell International Inc.
Ronald H. Jiracek, Darryl G. Busch	50 I
	Internal Address: Honeywell Plaza, u
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	MN12-8251
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 524
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440
Execution Date: 4/24/00, 4/25/00, 4/26/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	A
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	April 26, 2000
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s) 05 - 16 - 2000
/ / /	
09/540, 257 Additional numb	bers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 101358580
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: IAN D. MACKINNON	
Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Honeywell Plaza	🗀 Enclosed
MN12-8251	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 524	Deposit account number:
	08-2727
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 554	
DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE
1/2000 NAPOLIEN 00000332 085/5/ 0326052/	. 552 51 7.52
C:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.	
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	2 M/ - 1/21 like
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Name of Ferson Olymny	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
press Mail: EM512494528US	rotal number of pages comprising cover sheet.
oril 26, 2000	
derick S. Malver, et al., Inv.	

Ian D. MacKinnon, Atty. H16-26088

PATENT REEL: 010778 FRAME: 0292

FILE NO. H16-26088

5-26088	ASS	SIGNMENT
WHEREA	S. We. FREDERICK S. MALVER	of NEW BRIGHTON .
County of	RAMSEY	and State of MINNESOTA
	PAUL L. GIBSON	of ANDOVER .
County of	ANOKA	, and State of MINNESOTA
	RONALD H. JIRACEK	of MAPLE GROVE .
County of	<u>HENNEPI</u> N	, and State of MINNESOTA
D A	DARRYL G. BUSCH	of EDEN PRAIRIE .
County ef	HENNEPIN	, and State of MINNESOTA
have invented certa	in new and useful improvements in	
<u>C</u>	ORROSIVE ENVIRONMENT MON	NITOR AND METHODS REGARDING SAME
for which an applic	ation is about to be n ade for Letters P.	atent of the United States, said application having been executed of
even date herewith;	and	
hereby acknowledg the said Honeywell and the Letters Pa- international conve- hereby authorize an accordance herewit	ted, we have sold, assigned and transfer. Inc., its successors and assigns, our entent, both foreign and domestic, that entions, treaties and/or agreements cound request the Commissioner of Patenth.	ation to us paid by the said Honeywell Inc., the receipt of which erred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer until time right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and an accerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do its to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignce in
Letters Patent, in it	ts own name if desired, in any and all	ors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply to foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of sai ge of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/o
writing or do any a time upon request, assigns, execute su- necessary or desira application for and foreign countries or	net whatsoever conflicting with these p without further or additional conside ch additional writings and do such add able to perfect the assignee's enjoym obtaining original. divisional, reissued	assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute an oresents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at an ration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and ditional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deer tent of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making dor extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and a lights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving the applications or patents.
Date 4/26		Frederick S. Malver
Date		Paul D. Gibson
Date 4/25	. 2000	Ronald H. Jiracek
Date ADV	34 2000	Daniel G Bara

Darryl G. Busch

State of Thermoistas	
County of State Office (1988)	
On this	son described in and who executed the foregoing instrument et and deed. γ
SANDRA J. TRUEHART NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA By Commission Expires Ion. 31, 2005	Notary Public, County makes State of My Commission Expires
State of Thunausotu-	
State of 1 handarda) Sound of 1 harden seems o	
On this	scribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument and
State of	000, before me personally appeared
RONALD H. JIRACEK, to me known to be the personand acknowledged that he executed the same as his free a	on described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and deed.
SANDRA J. TRUEHART NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005	Notary Public, County United State of
State of 1 () revised (a) County of 1 (colored (a))	
On this	escribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument and and deed.
SANDRA J. TRUEHART MOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Ann. 31, 2005	Notary Public County A 11-KA State of Tyling Labora My Commission Expires 2 2 2 4 5

Page 2 of 2